AMENDMENT #2 TO STANDARD AGREEMENT

COUNTY OF MONTERLEY
&

BAGLEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT No. 2 is made to the Standard Agreement (“AGREEMENT”) by and between
Bagley Enterprises, Inc. (“CONTRACTOR™), and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the
State of California (“County™).

WHEREAS, on or about July 12, 2013, County and CONTRACTOR entered into the
AGREEMENT for the quarterly site inspection services, miscellaneous repairs of used oil and filter
collection equipment for existing and new equipment, and provide additional equipment as needed from
February 10, 2014 through June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, on or about May 13, 2016 County and CONTRACTOR_entered into Amendment
No. 1 to increase the amount of the AGREEMENT by $20,000 for the services to be provided and extend
the AGREEMENT for one (1) more year through June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend the
AGREEMENT for two (2) more years through June 30, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the
following manner: '

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” is amended to read as follows: The term of this
Agreement is from February 10, 2014 to June 30, 2019, unless sooner terminated pursuant to
terms of this Agreement.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force and
effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 shall be attached to the AGREEMENT and shall be
incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4, The effective date of this Amendment No. 2 is July 1, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the
date set forth below their respective signatures.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR

Page 1 of 2
Bagley Enterprises Amendment No. 2
2017



Date:

By: KWE/ P”] e

Department Head (if applicable)
Date: . &l /Dﬁi*’)"

Approved as to Form and Legality'

By: géﬂ,{ Q{,/Lﬁ-

¢+ X Dety County Counsel

Date: {,Ilgll’}

Approved as to Fiscal wisim
By: iy

AMiditogfController

Date: j ~J\’]

Approved as to Liability Provisions®

By:

Risk Management
Date:

By:

Date:

By

Date:

Bagley Enterprises, Inc.

Contractor’s Business Name*

Qﬂ;"”/’ﬂ @4@44/’*

// (Signatiiré of Chaff, Pregldent, or
e Vice-President)*

SesEri! iBNGLEY  PRESIDIST

Name and Title
&% /i frenT

Cpuegr Lofog

(Signatu Secretary, Asst. Yecrefary, CFO,
Treasufef or Asst. Treasurer)*

Josern BNGLEY  SECpTaidy

Name and Title

oS/ [207

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

personally sign the Agreement.

i Approval by the Office of the County Counsel is required for all Agreement.
ZApproval by the Auditor/Controller’s Office is required for all Agreements.
3Approval by Risk Management is required if changes are made to Insurance and Indemnification Provisions

Page 2 of 2

Bagley Enterprises Amendment No. 2
2017



